

CC-X-391a  
Interim Amendment-4  
April 20, 1963  
SUPERSEDING  
Interim Amendment-3  
May 3, 1961

INTERIM AMENDMENT 4

FEDERAL SPECIFICATION

KITS (EMPTY), FIRST-AID, BURN-TREATMENT, AND SNAKE  
BITE; AND KIT CONTENTS (UNIT-TYPE)

This Interim Amendment was developed by General Services Administration, Federal Supply Service. Its use is authorized in procurement by GSA as a part of Federal Specification GG-X-391, dated October 19, 1954, Kits (Empty), First-Aid, Burn-Treatment, and Snake-Bite; And Kits Contents (Unit-Type). It will be converted to a regular amendment after further coordination.

Page 2, paragraph 2.2, delete in its entirety and substitute:

2.2 Other publications. The following publications of the issues in effect on date of invitation for bids form a part of this specification:

American Pharmaceutical Association:

The National Formulary.

(Application for copies should be addressed to J.B.Lippincott Company, Philadelphia, Pa.)

U. S. Pharmacopoeial Convention, Inc.:

Pharmacopoeia of the United States.

(Application for copies should be addressed to Mack Printing Company, Easton, Pa.)

American Medical Association:

New and Non-official Remedies.

(New and Non-official Remedies is issued under the Direction and Supervision of The Council of Pharmacy and Chemistry of the American Medical Association and published by J.B.Lippincott Company, 227 South Sixth Street, Philadelphia, Pa.)

GG-K-391a

Int. Am. 4

Page 2, par 3.1.3: Line 2, following "of" insert "cellulose propionate". In line 3, correct spelling by changing "molamine" to "melamine".

Page 3, at the end of paragraph 3.1.11 add:

"The order of applicability shall be, (1) Pharmacopoeia of the United States, (2) The National Formulary, and (3) New and Non-official Remedies. Where prescription of a product is discontinued in one of these Standards, specifically referred to in this Specification, and its prescription is included in one or more of the other Standards, the Standard in which it is included shall apply in the order given above.

Page 5, table I. Delete the requirement for 2 tourniquet and forceps packages, at the bottom of each size column, and substitute 1.

Page 7, paragraph 3.12.2.1.1.1: Delete the period at end of paragraph and add "or shall be otherwise finished to a smooth round edge of not less than 3/64 inch radius".

NAVY INTEREST: Md.